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February 9,2018 

The Honorable Steven K. Haas 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
sthaas@pa.gov 

InRe: Docket No. 1-2016-2526085 

Via First Class Mail, Postage Prepaid 

Investigation Instituted Per Section 529 Into Whether The Commission 
Shall Order A Capable Public Utility To Acquire Delaware Sewer Company 

Dear Administrative Law Judge Haas: 

We are counsel to Delaware Sewer Company in the above matter. Please be advised that 
the Company is not presenting surrebuttal testimony. 

cc: Certificate of Service 
Scott F. Linde 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 

Very truly yours, 

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC 

BY~~1-
Thomas T. Niesen 
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Before the 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

Investigation Instituted Per Section 529 Into 
Whether The Commission Shan Order A 
Capable Public Utility To Acquire Delaware 
Sewer Company 

Docket No. 1-2016-2526085 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this 9th day of February 2018, served a true and correct copy of 

the foregoing letter, upon the persons and in the manner indicated below: 

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID 

The Honorable Steven K. Haas 
Administrative Law Judge 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Post Office Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
sthaas@pa.gov 

Christine M. Hoover, Esquire 
Erin L. Gannon, Esquire 
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PAl 71 0 1-1923 
choover@paoca.org 
egannon@paoca.org 
Iburge@paoca.org 

Scott B. Granger, Prosecutor 
Allison Kaster, Prosecutor 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Post Office Box 3265 
Harrisburg, P A 17105-3265 
sgranger@pa.gov 
akaster@pa.gov 

David P. Zambito, Esquire 
George A. Bibikos, Esquire 
Cozen 0' Connor 
17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 
Harrisburg, P A 17101 
dzambito@cozen.com 
gbibikos@cozen.com 



Alexander Stahl, Esquire 
Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Inc. 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue 
Bryn Ma\\T, PA 19010 
astahl@aquaamerica.com 

~~f--
Thomas T. Niesen 
PA ID No. 31379 


